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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	seven months 

	

of July 	July 	July 	ended July 
thousands of pounds 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	171 	- 	173 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 

36747  
21,994 38,013 168,712 

N - type 	................... 4 - 3 - 

Rutyl 	............... . .... 5,950 4,992 6,347 39,658 
Neoprene 	................. 45 - 48 - 

Other 	.................... 13,578 8,151 9,832 52,814 
Totals 	................. 56,324 35,137 54,243 261,184 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,332 1,507 1,269 11,320 

Total all rubber 57,827 36,644 55,685 272,504 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 168 - 161 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 34,599 25,200 33,535 166,935 
N-type 	............... 14 - 14 - 

Butyl 	.................... 4,168 5,831 4,420 41,107 
Neoprene 	................. 42 - 50 - 

Other 	.................... 18,998 5,807 18,518 51,249 
Totals 	................. 57,821 36,838 56,537 259,291 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,357 	2,704 	1,412 	17,636 

Total all rubber 	59,346 	39,542 	58,110 	276,927 

October lYn] 	Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
6507-602 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

July 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end sumption 	other 
of month 	disposals) 	

Of month 

thousands of pounds 

l966 

Natural rubber 
Solid .................... 
Latex .................... 

Totals ................. 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid ........... 

Latex ........... 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

	

6,768 	7,436 	6,457 	57 	7,690 

	

388 	57 	120 	34 	291 

	

7,156 	7,493 	6,577 	91 	7,981 

6,452 11,131 11,002 60 6,521 
814 546 475 159 726 
367 166 141 (- 	6) 398 

1,072 1,757 1,754 (- 32) 1,107 
1,082 1,246 1,077 7 1,244 
1,324 909 581 1 1,651 

410 187 129 15 453 
11,521 15,942 15,159 204 12,100 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,791 	2,876 	2,804 	(- 90) 	2,953 

Total all rubber 	21,468 	26,311 	24,540 	205 	23,034 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 7,297 5,738 7,247 131 5,657 
Latex ..................... 286 171 173 15 269 

Totals 	................. 7,583 5,909 7,420 146 5,926 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,832 12,880 12,416 58 6,238 

Latex 	........... 774 821 735 15 845 
N-type 	................... 415 195 159 14 437 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,435 3,056 2,721 112 1,658 
Butyl ............ 1,013 1,059 1,178 - 894 
Neoprene ................. 1,063 704 780 - 987 
Other 	..................... 321 220 177 - 364 

Totals ................ 10,853 18,935 18,166 199 11,423 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,624 	2,983 	3,101 	58 	2,448 

Total all rubber 	21,060 	27,827 	28,687 	403 	19,797 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

I 
Seven months ended July 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and during 	during 	

other disposals) period 	period 	
during period 

thousands of pounds 

l9 66t,  

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 59,223 59,452 483 
Latex 	.................... 1 , 782  1,613 361 

Totals 	................. 61,005 61,065 844 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 99,996 99,588 659 

Latex 5,873 4,738 1,119 
N-type 	................... 1,354 1,273 92 
Stereo - Regular 14,667 14,670 (-. 	33) 
Butyl 	.................... 10,399 9,985 18 
Neoprene 	............... 7,009 5,962 75 
Other 	.................... 1,525 1540 40 

Totals 	.............••• 140,823 137,756 1,970 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 24,648 25,552 (-. 	685) 

Total all rubber 226,476 224,373 2,129 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	................. 51,638 56,335 972 
Latex 	.................... 1,731 1561 203 
Totals 	.......... 53,369 57,896 1,175 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 95,292 94,689 657 

Latex 	...... 6,409 5,072 1,212 
N-type 	................... 1,415 1,290 116 
Stereo - Regular 18,341 18,092 246 
Butyl 	................ 9,716 9,932 7 
Neoprene 5,828 6,304 5 
Other 	.................•• 1,692 1,753 18 

Totals 	........... 138,693 137,132 2,261 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 24,102 23,853 208 

Total all rubber 	•.... 216,164 218,881 3,644 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Jul v 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................5,163 	19 	318 	- 	957 	6,457 

	

Latex .................... I 	- 	7 	27 	85 	120 

	

Totals .................5,164 	19 	325 	27 	1,042 	6,577 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9,209 105 177 - 	 1,511 11,002 

Latex 	........... 106 5 12 194 	158 475 
N-type 	................... 5 - - - 	 136 141 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,657 - 9 88 1,754 
Butyl 	.................... 836 78 - - 	 163 1,077 
Neoprene ................. 21 157 8 - 	 395 581 
Other 	.................... 9 6 1 - 	 113 129 

Totals ................. 11,843 351 207 194 	2,564 15,159 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,126 3 31 - 	 644 2,804 

Total all rubber 19,133 373 563 221 	4,250 24,540 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	..................... 5,905 37 	175 - 	 1,130 7,247 
Latex 	..................... 5 - 	 16 30 	122 173 
Totals 	................. 5,910 37 	191 30 	1,252 7,420 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,601 234 157 - 	 1,424 12,416 

Latex 	........... 109 11 5 238 	372 735 
N-type 	.................. 35 - - - 	 124 159 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,236 12 1 - 	 472 2,721 
Butyl 	.................... 874 124 - - 	 180 1,178 
Neoprene ................. 14 288 3 - 	 475 780 
Other 	..................... 17 7 1 - 	 152 177 

Totals ................. 13,886 676 167 238 	3,199 18,166 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,123 	- 	14 	- 	964 	3,101 

Total all rubber 	21,919 	713 	372 	268 	5,415 	28,687 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Seven months ended July 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1966r 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................45,292 	301 	4,027 	4 	9,828 	59,452 

	

Latex .................... 29 	- 	126 	353 	1,105 	1,613 

	

Totals .................45,321 	301 	4,153 	357 	10,933 	61,065 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 79,203 1,872 2,655 - 	 15,858 99,588 

Latex 	........... 937 87 113 2,187 	1,414 4,738 

N-type 	................... 34 9 - - 	 1,230 1,273 

Stereo - Regular 	......... 13,527 - 166 - 	 977 14,670 

Butyl 	..................... 6,934 1,286 2 - 	 1,763 9,985 

Neoprene 	................. 355 2,114 38 - 	 3,455 5,962 

Other 	.................... 250 118 36 - 	 1,136 1,540 

Totals 	................. 101,240 5,486 3,010 2,187 	25,833 137,756 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 17,832 26 360 7,334 25,552 

Total all rubber 164,393 5,813 7,523 2,544 	44,100 224,373 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 42 , 989 	270 	2,748 	2 	10,326 	56,335 

	

Latex .................... 32 	- 	147 	182 	1,200 	1,561 

	

Totals .................43,02 1 	270 	2,895 	184 	11,526 	57,896 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 7 6 ,574 1,754 1,883 - 	 14,478 94,689 

Latex 	........... 825  71 108 2,119 	1,949 5,072 

N-type 	................... 165  2 - - 	 1,123 1,290 

Stereo - Regular 	......... 16, 1 5 7  78 47 - 	 1,810 18,092 

Butyl 	.................... 7,190 1,298 - - 	 1,444 9,932 

Neoprene 	................. 229  2,441 35 - 	 3,599 6,304 

Other 	.................... 255 65 29 1,404 1753 

Totals 	................. 10 1 ,39 5  5,709 2,102 2,119 	25,807 137,132 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	17,545 	5 	219 	- 	6,084 	23,853 

	

Total all rubber •... 	161,961 	5,984 	5,216 	2,303 	43,417 	218,881 

Revised figures. 
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